

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 17905/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to
Appeal (Crl)... 2008

T.G.RANGANATH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.NANJUNDA GOWDA Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 10/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Subject to the petitioner depositing the amount of fine with the trial court within four weeks from date, the petitioner's application for exemption from surrendering is allowed. In default of deposit of the amount, as directed, this order shall stand recalled and the petitioner's prayer for exemption shall stand dismissed. In the event, the amount is deposited, the same shall be invested by the trial court in a short-term fixed deposit, which shall be kept renewed till further orders.

There will be an unconditional order granting the petitioner's prayer for exemption from surrendering.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master